
Fax Option Type C1500 
(B267) 

 



 

 
 

 

  1.Fax Option (B267)................................................   2 

PARTS INDEX ..........................................................   5 

 

Fax Option Type C1500 (B267) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

March ,06 ' 2006 



2 

 

1.Fax Option (B267) 

103

2

101

101

103

101
5

6
7

7

4
8

1043

9 10

11

12

1

13

102 101105

14



3 

 1 H523 5350  Telephone Cable 1 

 2 B620 5866  Fax Control Unit Holder 1 

 3 B229 6185  PCB Mbu 1 

 4 B229 5672  PCB GWFCU3 NA 1 

 4 B229 5674  PCB GWFCU3 EU 1 

 4 B229 5676  PCB GWFCU3 TWN 1 

 5 B620 5051  Speaker 1 

 6 B620 5870  Fax Control Unit Panel 1 

 7 B622 5825  Panel Knob Screw 1 

 8 AA14 3590  Screw - M3X4 1 

 9 B229 1421  Operation Panel - Fax NA 1 

 9 B229 1422  Operation Panel - Fax EU 1 

 10 B229 1529  Keytop - Fax NA 1 

 10 B229 1530  Keytop - Fax EU 1 

 11 B229 1490  PCB Operation Panel - Fax 1 

 12 B229 1499  Tapping Screw - M3x8 1 

 13 B404 3861  SG3 Decal 1 

 14 B404 5821  Handset Bracket 1 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6 1 

 102 1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8 1 

 103 1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC 1 

 104 1104 0730  Short Pin - 2p 1 

 105 1103 3734  Connector:Tm-6-dc1(01)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Fax Option (B267) 

O'Brien
Item 9
PG-C1 MB 6

O'Brien
Items 10 to 12
PG-C1 MB 6: Deleted



 

 

Parts Index 



6 

B229 1421  Operation Panel - Fax NA   3 -   9 

B229 1422  Operation Panel - Fax EU   3 -   9 

B229 1490  PCB Operation Panel - Fax   3 -  11 

B229 1499  Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 -  12 

B229 1529  Keytop - Fax NA   3 -  10 

B229 1530  Keytop - Fax EU   3 -  10 

B229 5672  PCB GWFCU3 NA   3 -   4 

B229 5674  PCB GWFCU3 EU   3 -   4 

B229 5676  PCB GWFCU3 TWN   3 -   4 

B229 6185  PCB Mbu   3 -   3 

B404 3861  SG3 Decal   3 -  13 

B404 5821  Handset Bracket   3 -  14 

B620 5051  Speaker   3 -   5 

B620 5866  Fax Control Unit Holder   3 -   2 

B620 5870  Fax Control Unit Panel   3 -   6 

B622 5825  Panel Knob Screw   3 -   7 

H523 5350  Telephone Cable   3 -   1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AA14 3590  Screw - M3X4   3 -   8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



7 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 101 

1103 3734  Connector:Tm-6-dc1(01)   3 - 105 

1104 0730  Short Pin - 2p   3 - 104 

1105 0511  Harness Clamp - LWS-0306ZC   3 - 103 

1607 1139  Ferrite Core:RFC-8   3 - 102 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


	1.Fax Option (B267) 
	Parts Index 

